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Potted Flowers: Quantity Sold Wholesale, Utah, Selected Types, 1998-2005 1,2 
Geraniums 

Year Begonias From Vegetative 
Cuttings From Seed 

Poinsettias New Guinea 
Impatiens Impatiens 

Other Flowering 
and Foliar Type 
Bedding Plants 

 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 

      1998 
      1999 
      2000 
      2001 
 
      2002 
      2003 
      2004 
      2005 

-- 
-- 

40 
55 

 
83 
79 
51 
64 

530 
587 
673 
680 

 
688 
752 
737 

1,009 

674 
593 
581 
554 

 
609 
628 
589 
606 

930 
634 
877 
961 

 
859 
897 
912 
924 

88 
86 
92 
69 

 
45 
57 
91 

101 

49 
60 
24 
22 

 
-- 
-- 

21 
30 

2,198 
1,967 

702 
494 

 
1,139 
1,482 

906 
--  

 
 

Potted Flowers: Quantity Sold Wholesale, Utah, Selected Types, 1998-2005 1,2 

Year 
Other Potted 
Flowering 

Plants 

Vegetable Type 
Bedding Plants 

Hardy Garden 
Chrysanthemums Potted Hosta Petunias Marigolds 

Other 
Herbaceous 
Perennials 

 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 1,000 Pots 

      1998 
      1999 
      2000 
      2001 
 
      2002 
      2003 
      2004 
      2005 

293 
482 

-- 
632 

 
646 
566 
325 

-- 

139 
258 
430 
300 

 
370 
859 
879 
864 

198 
217 
201 
136 

 
-- 

286 
499 
499 

-- 
-- 

21 
23 

 
60 
60 
81 
73 

-- 
101 
77 
-- 

 
-- 
-- 
-- 
-- 

-- 
-- 

72 
62 

 
-- 
-- 
-- 

89 

-- 
-- 

1,980 
1,931 

 
2,363 
2,041 
2,389 
2,168 

 
 

Bedding Plants (Flats): Quantity Sold Wholesale, Utah, Selected Types, 1998-2005 1,2 

Year Impatiens Marigolds Begonias Geraniums 
from Seed Pansy/Viola Petunias 

All Other 
Flowering and 
Foliar Types 

Vegetable 
Type 

 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 1,000 Flats 

      1998 
      1999 
      2000 
      2001 
 
      2002 
      2003 
      2004 
      2005 

80 
93 
72 
70 

 
76 
88 
88 
92 

-- 
-- 

93 
113 

 
158 
145 
111 
149 

-- 
-- 

41 
44 

 
17 
22 
28 
14 

-- 
-- 
1 
5 
 

-- 
-- 
-- 
-- 

-- 
-- 

104 
118 

 
219 
172 
180 
186 

192 
211 
212 
212 

 
280 
261 
278 
286 

861 
1,031 

377 
482 

 
452 
394 
336 
377 

158 
147 
99 
95 

 
-- 

132 
134 
132 

 1 Missing data not published to avoid disclosure of individual operations. 
 2 Based only on reported numbers from growers with $100,000 or more in sales of floriculture crops.  
 


